
 14,737

414

 95,173

 1,208

 2,485

 40,507

 34,896

 29,270

 14,373

 3,200

 6,810

 3,607

 7,131

 9,015

 4,590

 3,721

 4,454

 3,691

 46,713

32

3

271

9

8

120

125

64

36

12

21

13

30

34

25

16

22

12

88

32

3

271

9

8

120

125

64

36

12

21

13

30

34

25

16

22

12

88

 1,695,169,318

 50,670,785

 12,948,332,646

 233,654,720

 364,629,570

 5,315,643,940

 4,692,388,823

 4,509,015,913

 1,705,350,913

 433,847,387

 1,053,038,449

 466,053,992

 989,537,962

 1,096,058,971

 699,178,945

 485,791,953

 607,533,873

 474,502,606

 5,990,732,351

animal husbandry
 Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

 Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

 Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

 Water supply & remediation services
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

 Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

 Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

 Accommodation & food services
住宿及餐飲業

 Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

 Financial & insurance
金融及保險業

Real estate
不動產業

services
 Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support services
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
 Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

 Human health & social work services
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

 Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other services
其他服務業

 326,545  1,417 941 43,838,420,257 476

 中華民國101年

 2.由於老年年金部分案件被保險人退保當時投保單位之行業不明，故本表之總計數與各行業細項加總不合。
 1.同表28。

 表29　勞工保險實計年金給付─按給付種類及行業別分

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 核付人數(年底)  Persons (End of Year)
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

pension
Disability

 國併勞(註1)

 years(Note1)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註2)
 Grand Total  (Note2)

 註：

110



 14,495

386

 93,007

 1,130

 2,422

 39,681

 33,870

 28,672

 14,174

 3,090

 6,640

 3,517

 6,930

 8,776

 4,359

 3,599

 4,341

 3,625

 46,185

210

25

 1,895

69

55

706

901

534

163

98

149

77

171

205

206

106

91

54

440

 3,232,705

 641,754

 44,639,675

 3,056,601

 725,405

 23,522,074

 18,390,824

 11,915,328

 4,377,041

 1,147,249

 2,125,263

 2,577,313

 3,706,099

 4,101,699

 5,984,768

 1,814,359

 3,855,050

 1,022,876

 12,823,541

 3,232,705

 641,754

 44,639,675

 3,056,601

 725,405

 23,522,074

 18,390,824

 11,915,328

 4,377,041

 1,147,249

 2,125,263

 2,577,313

 3,706,099

 4,101,699

 5,984,768

 1,814,359

 3,855,050

 1,022,876

 12,823,541

 1,668,610,686

 48,502,393

 12,613,943,216

 213,354,583

 354,941,025

 5,194,452,951

 4,534,471,554

 4,419,407,771

 1,683,886,086

 416,315,505

 1,023,030,540

 449,083,045

 957,430,957

 1,069,109,984

 657,257,946

 471,241,764

 590,460,030

 467,881,503

 5,919,234,627

 23,325,927

 1,526,638

 289,749,755

 17,243,536

 8,963,140

 97,668,915

 139,526,445

 77,692,814

 17,087,786

 16,384,633

 27,882,646

 14,393,634

 28,400,906

 22,847,288

 35,936,231

 12,735,830

 13,218,793

 5,598,227

 58,674,183

 318,973  6,155 173,880,711  149,659,624  42,755,682,219  908,857,327 24,221,087

2012

    partial data of 'Industry' can't be classified.
 2.The partial data of Old-Age pension were incomplete while the insured withdrawed insurance coverage, so the
 1.See Table 28.

 Table 29  Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension and Industry

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金  Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 核　付　金　額 Amount
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

 (註1)
核付金額

 (Note1)
Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 (註1)
 年　　金

 (Note1)
pension

 國併勞(註1)

 years(Note1)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 Note：

111


